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Hops:  Area Harvested by Variety, State, and United States,
2004-2005 and Forecasted June 1, 2006

State
and

Variety

Area Harvested Strung for Harvest

2004 2005 1 2006

Acres Acres Acres

ID
    Total 2

OR
    Cascade
    Glacier
    Golding
    Millenium
    Mt. Hood
    Nugget
    Perle
    Sterling
    Willamette

    Other Varieties

    Total

WA
    Ahtanum
    Cascade
    Centennial
    Chelan
    Chinook
    Cluster
    Columbus/Tomahawk R

    Galena
    Glacier
    Golding
    Hallertauer
    Millenium
    Mt. Hood
    Northern Brewer
    Nugget
    Perle
    Sterling
    Summit R

    Willamette
    YCR-4(Palisade R)
    YCR-5(Warrior R)
    Zeus

    Other Varieties

    Total

    US

3,253

91
243
105
264
215

1,286
259
222

2,175

247

5,107

 -
1,422

 -
201
492
449

3,029
3,417

 -
36
46

1,124
39
65

807
47
 -
 -

3,542
 -

793
2,903

970

19,382

27,742

3,287

62
231
105
295
219

1,363
 -

276
2,273

339

5,163

50
1,168

112
212
489
463

2,812
3,869

48
37
48

1,115
51
 -

1,062
 -

93
 -

4,102
54

584
3,736

908

21,013

29,463

2,777

 -
 *

117
258
113

1,500
 -

109
2,301

638

5,036

55
1,116

 -
505
382
352

2,505
3,859

17
53
49

910
44
 -

1,100
 -

75
66

4,400
54

414
4,009

1,150

21,115

28,928
  1 2005 Revised.
  2 Only State totals will be published for Idaho to avoid disclosure of individual operations.
-  Included in Other Varieties to avoid disclosure of individual operations.
* Zero
R  Registered.


